G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
2513 Hwy 646
Santa Fe, Texas 77510
409-927-2980     409-927-4180 (fax)

Important: Electrochemical toxic gas sensors must be powered within
three months of shipment or sensor life may be adversely affected.
GDS-78XP Order Guide
GDS-78XP X -A-B-C/ D-E-F [SS]
“X” SAMPLE CONDITIONING 1
0 = Stainless steel inlet valve only
1 = Pyrex glass particulate filter
2 = Stainless steel coalescing filter with
high pressure regulator
3 = Stainless steel coalescing plus mem-
brane filter with sample bypass plus high
pressure regulator
“A” 1 = Stainless steel sensor head
2 = SS sensor head for reactive gases
28 = Flow cell for GDS-IR
29 = Flow cell for GDS-IR2
“B” SENSOR TYPE 2, 4
10 - 32 Toxic
61 - 64 Photoionization for VOC
70 - 71 Catalytic bead for LEL
110 - 133 GDS-IR Infrared
150 - 152 GDS-IR2 Infrared
“C” RANGE
(See sensor information)
“D” 0 = Standard sensor
1 = Temperature compensated sensor
with sensor heater (Type 10-32 only)
“E” OUTPUT TYPE 2, 5
1 = DC Non-isolated 4-20mA output
2 = DC 4-20mA plus MODBUS, relays
3 = DC Isolated 4-20mA output
4 = Two-wire 4-20mA loop-powered
5 = Battery wireless (900 Mhz)
6 = Battery wireless (2.4 Ghz)
7 = DC wireless (900 Mhz)
8 = DC wireless (2.4 Ghz)
“F” FLOW SWITCH 6
0 = None
1 = XP flow switch
“F” ENCLOSURE
1 = 17” x 21” carbon steel plate
2 = 20” x 24” NEMA4X non-metallic
enclosure
3 = 20” x 24” NEMA4X stainless steel
enclosure
P/N 1200-0711-004
SENSOR TYPES
10 Oxygen -40 to +55C 27 Hydrazine -40 to +40C
11 Carbon Monoxide -40 to +50C 28 Nitric Oxide -40 to +50C
12 Chlorine 4 -40 to +50C 29 Nitrogen Dioxide -40 to +50C
13 Chlorine Dioxide 4 -40 to +40C 30 Mercaptan TBM -40 to +40C
14 Hydrogen -40 to +50C 31 Tetrahydrothiophene -40 to +40C
15 Hydrogen Sulfide -40 to +50C 32 Diborane -40 to +40C
16 Hydrogen Cyanide -40 to +50C
17 Hydrogen Chloride 4 -40 to +50C 61 PID Low (0-50 ppm, 10.6eV) -40 to +60C
18 Hydrogen Fluoride 4 -40 to +50C 62 PID High (0-300 ppm, 10.6eV) -40 to +60C
19 Sulfur Dioxide -40 to +50C 63 PID Low (0-50 ppm, 9.6eV) -40 to +60C
20 Ammonia 4 -40 to +40C
21 Ozone 4 -40 to +40C 70 Catalytic Bead 0-100% LEL  CH4 -55 to +65C
22 Ethylene Oxide -40 to +50C 71 Catalytic Bead 0-100% LEL  (other) -55 to +65C
23 Arsine -40 to +40C
24 Silane -40 to +40C 110-
132
GDS-IR Infrared -55 to +65C
25 Fluorine 4 -40 to +40C
26 Phosgene 4 -40 to +40C 150-
153
GDS-IR-PM Infrared -40 to +65C